

Resolution for Improvement Under the Illinois Highway Code

s this project a bondable capital improvement?			Resolution Type		Resolution Numbe	r Section Number
Yes No			Supplemental		2024-04-015R	21-00639-00-RS
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City						
Govern	ning Body T	уре			Local Pu	blic Agency Type
of Urbana Illinois that the following described street(s)/road(s)/structure be improved						
Name of Local Public Agency						
the Illinois Highway Code. Work shall be done by			<u> </u>			
	Contrac	ct or Day	Labor			
For Roadway/Street Improvements:						,
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)	Length (miles)	Route		From		То
Philo Road	0.75	FAU 7185		north of W Windsor Road		Colorado Avenue
Anderson Street	0.27	MUN 6660		Colorado Avenue		south of W Florida Avenue
Colorado Avenue	0.75	MUN 3050		east of S Vine Street		Philo Road
For Structures:	'					1
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)	Existing		Route		Location	Feature Crossed
- Traine of checks//reductor	Structu	Structure No.			Location	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,						
That the proposed improvement shall consist						
HMA resurfacing of all listed streets, cur	-					
approach removal/replacement, curb an	d gutter	remov	/al/replace	ement, a	nd other miscella	neous work incidental to
construction.						
That there is hereby appropriated the sum of	five hun	dred tl	nirty thous	sand and	I 00/100	
2. That there is hereby appropriated the sum of	iive nan	arca ti				00 > 6 - 11 - 1 - 1 - 1
				ollars (Ψ330,000.0	00) for the improvement of
said section from the Local Public Agency's allotn						
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is he	ereby dire	cted to	transmit fou	r (4) certifi	ed originals of this re	esolution to the district office
of the Department of Transportation.						
I, Darcy E. Sandefur	City			Cla	erk in and for said C	tv
Name of Clerk		cal Publ	ic Agency Ty		erk ili aliu ioi salu <u>o</u>	Local Public Agency Type
of Urbana	ir	n the Sta	ate aforesai	d, and kee	per of the records ar	nd files thereof, as provided by
Name of Local Public Agency						•
statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a tru		and co	inpiete origi	narora res		A
Council of Ur Governing Body Type	bana	o of ! o-	al Dublia A ===	nov/	_ at a meeting held	on April 08, 2024
• • •			al Public Age	•		Date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand	and sea	al this 9th	day of <u>/</u>	April, 2024	·
			1121/		IVIODID YAAR	



Resolution for Improvement Under the Illinois Highway Code

Clerk Signature & Date

Darcy E.
Sandefur

Digitally signed by Darcy E.
Sandefur
Date: 2024.04.09 10:15:55
-05'00'

Approved

Regional Engineer Signature & Date Department of Transportation

Brian Trygg on behalf on behalf of Kensil Garnett
of Kensil Garnett

Date: 2024.04.24 05:36:32
-05'00'